Annexure — 9

Name of the corporate debtor: Doshion Pvt. Ltd; Date of commencement of CIRP: 31-08-2021; Updated List of creditors as on: 04.01.2023

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditors and operational creditors)

(Amount in%)

Sl. No. [Name of creditor Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount ofAmount of [Amount |Amount |Remarks, if any
continge |any mutual |of claim |of claim
Date of receipt Amount Amount of |Nature of Amount |Amount |Whether [nt claim |dues, that [not under
claimed claim claim covered |covered |related may be set- |admitted |verificati
admitted by by party? off on
security |guarante
interest |e
1|Regional Provident Fund|23.09.2021 2991929.00] 2991929.00|Unsecured Nil Nil No N.A. Nil Nil Nil Form F u/s 7Q of the
Commissioner, Vatwa EPF & MP Act, 1952.
2|Regional Provident Fund|23.09.2021 2918779.00] 2918779.00|Unsecured Nil Nil No N.A. Nil Nil Nil Form F u/s 14B of the
Commissioner, Vatwa EPF & MP Act, 1952.
Total 5910708.00 {5910708.00 [0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




